11M1480 with Integral Micro Corrector, 7M1480 with ID mount, inset ICEX accessory unit.
The High Pressure Cartridge ROOTS® Meters incorporates several new design innovations in rotary meter measurement.
Advancements to the time-tested and accepted ROOTS® Meter provide accurate and reliable measurement solutions
compared to other obsolete positive displacement style meters, oversized inferential style meters, and other styles of
insertion inferential meters.
Description
Series B3-HPC High Pressure Cartridge Rotary Meters employ the same positive displacement operating principle as
other ROOTS® rotary meters. Gas volumes are measured by two figure-8 impellers rotating in a chamber of known volume.

• Passes full flow at any pressure
How to Order: Specify Series B3-HPC ROOTS® Meter,
1M1480 or 3M1480 (optional: 1M740 or 3M740), 5M1480,
7M1480 or 11M1480 plus the Accessory Type.
Accessory Types: Series 3 Counter (CTR), Counter with
Instrument Drive (CD), or Counter with Solid State Pulser
(CPWS - Single Connector, CPWD - Dual Connector available with
MS Circular Connector(s) or Cable Gland Connection, or
Conduit Connection). For the CD option, specify Top or Side Inlet
and Clockwise (B) or Counterclockwise (A) rotation.
For compatible ROOTS® Accessories, see brochures TS:RA-100,
TS:SSP, TS:ICEX and TS: IMC/W2.
1M/3M
CTR 16-1/32 407 8-5/8 218 10-3/4 273 10-1/4 260 D054757-000
CD 19-27/32 504 8-5/8 218 10-3/4 273 14-1/16 358 D054434-000
ICPW/ICEX 17-19/32 447 8-5/8 218 10-3/4 273 11-3/16 300 D057373-000
5M/7M
CTR 19-9/32 490 13-1/16 332 14-3/4 375 12-13/32 315 D056135-000
CD 23-3/32 587 13-1/16 332 14-3/4 375 16-13/16 412 D056136-000
ICPW/ICEX 21-7/32 539 13-1/16 332 14-3/4 375 14-5/16 364 D057442-000
11M
CTR 23-7/8 606 14-9/32 363 14-3/4 375 14-11/16 373 D059633-000
CD 27-11/16 703 14-9/32 363 14-3/4 375 18-1/2 470 D059329-000
ICPW/ICEX 25-13/16 655 14-9/32 363 14-3/4 375 16-5/8 422 D059535-000
1M/3M
IMC/W2 19-21/32 499 8-5/8 218 10-3/4 273 13-7/8 352 D059145-000
5M/7M
IMC/W2 22-29/32 582 13-1/16 332 14-3/4 375 16-1/32 407 D059146-000
11M
IMC/W2 27-1/2 699 14-9/32 363 14-3/4 375 18-5/16 465 D059374-000
Version Overall Length Overall Height Width Centerline to Drawing No.
(flange/flange) Accessory End (CL-AU)
Accessory Unit
Height
Length
CL-AU
Dimensions
in mm in mm in mm in mm
in mm in mm in mm in mm
in mm in mm in mm in mm
in mm in mm in mm in mm
in mm in mm in mm in mm
in mm in mm in mm in mm
POWER EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2011 WILLIAMSBURG ROAD
RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23231
(804) 236-3800   (FAX) (804) 236-3882